
- Request for Tender - Defence Housing Australia
Defence Housing Australia (DHA) invites suitably qualified companies to tender for Consultancy
Services for the Sales Office Interior Design and Fit-Out Schofields, NSW.
Closing Date: 5:00 PM Wednesday 10 January 2018
EnquiriesProcurement, Tel: (02) 6217 8555,
Email: procurement@dha.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

DHA-PROC-28757

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE SALES OFFICE INTERIOR
DESIGN AND FIT-OUT - SCHOFIELDS, NSW

10 JAN

- Request for Tender - Defence Support and Reform Group
The Royal Australian Air Force Institute of Aviation Medicine (RAAF IAM) requires a specialist

adviser on Human Systems Integration (HSI) / research aspects of aviation medicine to be an
integral part of the IAM team providing aviation medicine expertise to the Australian Defence Force.
The RAAF IAM is the national Centre of Excellence in military aviation medicine. Located at RAAF
Base Edinburgh, South Australia, IAM is the ADF’s lead agency for five core capabilities. These
being the conduct of aviation medicine training, Human Systems Integration (HSI)/Research, SME
input for aviation accident/incident investigations, aviation medicine policy development, and
clinical aviation medicine governance.
The contract is for the period February 2019  to February 2021.
Closing Date: 4:00 PM Wednesday 16 January 2019
Enquiries: Michelle Inwood,
Email: awc.contracts@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

RFT /AWC/2018/008

PROVISION OF SENIOR AVIATION MEDICAL OFFICER
HSI/RESEARCH

16 JAN

- Request for Tender - Defence Support and Reform Group
The Royal Australian Air Force Institute of Aviation Medicine (RAAF IAM) requires a specialist
adviser on clinical aspects of aviation medicine to be an integral part of the IAM team providing
aviation medicine expertise to the Australian Defence Force.
The RAAF IAM is the national Centre of Excellence in military aviation medicine. Located at RAAF
Base Edinburgh, South Australia, IAM is the ADF’s lead agency for five core capabilities. These
being the conduct of aviation medicine training, Human Systems Integration (HSI) / Research, SME
input for aviation accident/incident investigations, aviation medicine policy development, and
clinical aviation medicine governance.

RFT/AWC/2018/007

PROVISION OF SENIOR AVIATION MEDICAL OFFICER CLINICAL

16 JAN

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 522 •  13 December 2018 | PAGE 1



The contract is for the period 18 February 2019 - 18 February 2021.
Closing Date: 4:00 PM Wednesday 16 January 2019
Enquiries: Michelle Inwood,
Email: awc.contracts@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

- Request for Tender - Defence Support and Reform Group
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the
acquisition of three dimensional (3D) and two dimensional (2D) Steel and Plastic Static Targets.
The following quantities are required:
• qty 36 Tank Target 3D Plastic (Style T72/80/90)
• qty 36 Armoured Fighting Vehicle Target 3D Steel (Style BMP 2/3)
• qty 24 Wheeled APC Target 3D Steel (Style BTR 70/80)
• qty 24 Recon Vehicle Target 3D Steel (Style BRDM)
• qty 10 AFV Target 2D Steel (Style BMP 2/3)
The initial requirement is targeted for February 2019, with an option for further quantities and
optional extras, at the Commonwealth’s discretion, up until 31 December 2021.
Closing Date: 4:00 PM Monday 21 January 2019
Enquiries: Stan Williamson,
Email: stan.williamson1@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

8723 - RFT BI4495794

COMBINED ARMS STEEL AND PLASTIC TARGETRY

21 JAN

- Request for Quotation - Capability Acquisition and Sustainment Group
The Department of Defence is seeking quotations from suitable qualified contractors for the
provision of an Electric Chainsaw (eChainsaw) and Accessories. The system will comprise the
chainsaw itself, and accessories such as additional chain/s, batteries, mains-power battery charger,
etc. The eChainsaw will be used primarily to conduct manual breaching activities on timber and
hardened targets in various locations. The following items are required:
• Qty 47 Electric Chainsaw including: Charger, Battery, User Handbook, Diveable Bag, Storage
Case.
• Qty 47 Chainsaw Bar
• Qty 47 Chainsaw Chain - Carbide
• Qty 47 Chainsaw Chain - Tungsten
• Qty 47 Spare Battery
Goods to be delivered by the third Quarter 2019.
Closing Date: 4:30 PM Friday 25 January 2019
Enquiries: Project Manager,
Email: l1508-1.issb.pmo@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFQ: www.tenders.gov.au

CASG/LD/RFQ/8492/1

PROVISION OF ELECTRIC CHAINSAW AND ACCESSORIES

25 JAN

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 522 •  13 December 2018 | PAGE 2



- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: 11473
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for building works
including fire protection works, power pole works, minor building refurbishments to air conditioning
and carpeting and minor external works at RAAF East Sale, Vic.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at RAAF East Sale, Aerodrome Road, East
Sale, Vic from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM on Tuesday 15 January 2019. Tenderers must contact the
Enquiries Officer by email, by 4:00 PM on Friday 11 January 2019 if wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Tuesday 5 February 2019
Enquiries: David Niblett (Aurecon Group), Tel: (08) 8237 9623,
Email: pdsvictas@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

11473

BUILDING MAINTENANCE WORKS - RAAF EAST SALE, VIC

5 FEB

- Request for Tender - Defence Housing Australia
Defence Housing Australia (DHA) invites pre-qualified builders to tender for the Upgrade and
Extension Works to 52 houses at Swanbourne, WA.
Mandatory Builder's Briefing: A Mandatory Builder's Briefing will be held at a time and location
to be disclosed upon receipt of registration on Wednesday 16 January 2019. Tenderers must
contact the Enquiries Officer by email quoting PROC-30662, on Wednesday 9 January 2019 if
wishing to attend.
Mandatory Site Inspection: A Mandatory Site Inspection will be held at a location to be
disclosed at the Buildings Briefing from 12:00 PM on Wednesday 16 January 2019.
Closing Date: 5:00 PM Tuesday 5 February 2019
EnquiriesProcurement, Tel: (02) 6217 8555,
Email: procurement@dha.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

DHA-PROC-30662

UPGRADES AND EXTENSIONS OF 52 HOUSES (PHASE 3) -
SEAWARD VILLAGE, WA

5 FEB

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03540
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project
which will resolve issues at the Combat Training Centre (CTC) Live Instrument System (LIS)
compound:
1. Rectify current facility power issues.
2. Provide an open plan office space for 8 persons. The in situ leased ATCO hut to be removed
prior to construction.
3. Provide new storage space for palletized items

EST03540

BUILDING WORKS - LAVARACK COMBAT TRAINING CENTRE, QLD

5 FEB

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 522 •  13 December 2018 | PAGE 3



Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Lavarack Barracks, Townsville, Qld - Main
Gate Pass Office from 9:30 AM to 12:00 PM on Tuesday 18 December 2018. Tenderers must
contact the Enquiries Officer by 5:00 PM on Monday 17 December 2018 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within eight (8) weeks from commencement of work on site which is no
earlier than 1 June 2019. The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works
Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Tuesday 5 February 2019
Enquiries: Adam Solari, Mob: 0415 487 663,
Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

- Request for Information - Capability Acquisition and Sustainment Group
The Integrated LTS Program is a whole of capability approach to land targetry systems to support
challenging, realistic, effective and safe combat training.  It is endeavouring to identify targetry and
related systems that:
• mimic an operational adversary such as a soldier or a tank,
• mimic other targets such as a military materiel or a mine,
• enable skills for the individual and team such as speed of action and accuracy,
• mimic the battlefield physical environment such as peepholes and walls,
• simulate battlefield effects such as the smells and sounds of battle, and
• assist the shooter to learn about his/her physiological reactions like heart rate and breathing, in
response to battle conditions.
Additionally, the Integrated LTS Program seeks value for money commercial arrangements that are
commensurate with the capability being offered including procurement, leasing or full service
arrangements.
Please note that the information sought by this RFI has been identified by Defence as important for
planning purposes, and to inform Defence decision making, in relation to the Integrated LTS
Program.  Whilst you are under no obligation to respond to this RFI we seek to be a smart buyer,
fully informed and working with industry partners to ensure our planning, decision making and
outcomes occur with the full benefit of information provided by your organisation.
The Integrated LTS Program intends to use the RFI responses to gauge industry capability which
will inform the next stage where the Commonwealth may issue none, one or more Request for
Tender and/or Request for Proposal sometime in the first half of 2019.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Seasons Botanic Gardens Hotel (348 St
Kilda Road, Melbourne, Vic from 8:00 AM to 12:00 AM on Friday 18 January 2019. Tenderers
must contact the Enquiries Officer by email if wishing to attend.
Closing Date: 4:00 PM Friday 8 March 2019
Enquiries: Program Manager Integrated LTS,
Email: integrated.lts@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFI: www.tenders.gov.au

CASG/LSD/RFI/7679/1

INTEGRATED LAND TARGET SYSTEM (INTEGRATED LTS)

8 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 522 •  13 December 2018 | PAGE 4



Ext. From 14 Dec
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03598
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for replacement
works to existing floor and wall tiling in wet areas, shower and associated fittings and repainting to
corridor walls for LIA Accommodation Building Blocks A, B, C & D at RAAF Pearce, WA.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Aurecon Office, Level 5, 863 Hay Street,
Perth, WA from 11:00 AM to 12:30 PM on Wednesday 5 December 2018.Tenderers must
contact the Enquiries Officer by email, by 4:00 PM on Monday 3 December 2018 if wishing to
attend.
Works to be completed within 32 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Tuesday 5 February 2019
Enquiries: David Mehravari (Aurecon Group), Tel: (08) 6145 9300,
Email: cw.pds@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

EST03598

BUILDING WORKS - RAAF PEARCE LIA, WA

5 FEB

- Expression of Interest - Defence SA
Defence SA is seeking Expressions of Interest from companies to support the delivery of the
Defence Landing Pad.
The Defence Landing Pad, located in the heart of Adelaide’s CBD, is a one-stop shop supporting
international companies to establish a presence in South Australia to explore opportunities in the
state’s thriving defence and space sectors.
Situated at the new innovation neighbourhood Lot Fourteen, the Defence Landing Pad provides a
home to global companies, enabling them to develop their Australia business strategy and plan
local operations.
The Defence Landing Pad will provide:
• Access to affordable, short-term office facilities
• Access to government and industry support services in a single location
• Assistance with local regulations, migration, business establishment and real estate
• Information on workforce availability and skilling opportunities
The Defence Landing Pad provides a unique opportunity for international businesses to build
relationships with South Australian businesses and create opportunities for supply chain
collaboration.
Lot Fourteen, the former Royal Adelaide Hospital site, is being transformed into a creation and

DEFENCE SA DEFENCE LANDING PAD

7 JAN

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 522 •  13 December 2018 | PAGE 5



innovation neighbourhood, bringing together entrepreneurs, start-ups, corporations, mentors,
researchers and investors in some of the world’s fastest growing industries.
Defence SA will compile a list of vetted service providers which will be issued to the companies in

the Defence Landing Pad to assist with their assimilation into the Australian Defence industry
sector. Expressions of interest (EOIs) are sought from service providers who can demonstrate
relevant experience and skills in one or more of the following areas:
1. Immigration Services with visa applications or other visa matters by:

• preparing, or helping to prepare, a visa application or other documents
• advising about a visa application or visa matters
• provision of advice on specific visas that relate to South Australia, skilled workers or other

applicable visas
2. Advisory Services including accounting, taxation etc
3. Corporate Services – Banking, business registrations and establishment
4. Business Services including recruitment
5. Language Services to provide interpretative advice
6. Legal Services including commercial, corporate, IP, employment, and migration law
7. Registered tax agents to provide specific Australian tax advice
8. Marketing Services including market research, PR, advertising, event management
9. Real Estate agents – EOIs are welcome from both commercial and residential agents
The provision of support is expected to include the conduct of briefings to one or more prospective
organisations and/or one on one advice and guidance of a general nature. It is not envisaged the
service providers would charge for these activities but would be free to offer further services to
incoming organisations if so requested by those organisations.
Closing Date: Monday 7 January 2019
Enquiries: Procurement, Tel: (02) 6217 8555,
Email: procurement@dha.gov.au
Copies of EOI: https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4235/defence-sa-defence-landing-pad?
st=projects&psid=1544577295

- Expression of Interest - Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
The Department of Foreign Affairs and trade (DFAT) is seeking expressions of interest (EOI) from
suitably qualified organisations for the provision of Audio Visual (AV) and Video Teleconferencing
Capability (VTC) products and services to support a Canberra-based AV/VTC capability upgrade.
Scope of works for this requirement include the supply, installation, commissioning, testing, training
and maintenance of audio visual and sound system components.
Estimated Value: From $2,000,000 to $4,000,000
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Monday 21 January 2019
Enquiries: DFAT IMD Representative, Tel: (02) 6261 1111,
Email: icbtenders@dfat.gov.au
Copies of EOI: www.tenders.gov.au

DFAT331976

PROVISION OF UNCLASSIFIED AUDIO VISUAL AND VIDEO
TELECONFERENCING CAPABILITY

21 JAN

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 522 •  13 December 2018 | PAGE 6



- Request for Tender - Australian Federal Police
Australian Federal Police is seeking tenders from suitably qualified and experienced service
providers for the supply of one (1) unit Laser Ablation - Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass
Spectrometer.
Goods to be supplied by March 2019.
Closing Date: 11:00 AM Monday 4 February 2019
Enquiries: Ben Cabot,
Email: AFP-RFT@afp.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

RFT 18-2018

SUPPLY OF LASER ABLATION – INDUCTIVELY COUPLED PLASMA
MASS SPECTROMETER

4 FEB

- Request for Tender - Department of Veterans' Affairs
The Department of Veterans’ Affairs (DVA) provides eligible members of the veteran community
with access to quality health care and support services.  The Medical Grade Footwear (MGF)
Program is an important part of DVA’s health care arrangements and is part of the Rehabilitation
Appliance Program (RAP).  The MGF Program provides a nation-wide access to a wide range of
MGF and related services for entitled persons.
DVA’s procurement strategy for the provision of MGF is to improve the MGF supply arrangements
and reduce red tape for all stakeholders.
DVA is offering agreements for the supply of MGF products and services through a simplified
procurement model where all MGF suppliers who meet the minimum requirements can participate.
The key features of the model are:
• DVA publishes the agreement on AusTender and its website so that all potential MGF suppliers

have an opportunity to enter into an agreement with DVA.
• MGF suppliers who meet the pre-conditions for the agreement and certify compliance with DVA
standards (ie. The Terms and Conditions and the Notes for Medical Grade Footwear Suppliers) will
be included on DVA’s list of contracted MGF suppliers.
• The agreement stands indefinitely allowing new MGF suppliers to join at any time.
• Prices on the MGF Register and the MGF Fee Schedules are fixed prices and are non-
negotiable.
• DVA provides no guarantee of business.
DVA reviews the agreement, the MGF Register and the MGF Fee Schedules periodically.
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Tuesday 30 June 2020
Enquiries: Project Manager,
Email: mgf.contracts@dva.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

MGF_17

SUPPLY OF MEDICAL GRADE FOOTWEAR TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS

30 JUN

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 522 •  13 December 2018 | PAGE 7



- Expression of Interest - Lockheed Martin Australia
Lockheed Martin Australia is the combat system integrator for Australia's Future Submarine
Program, partnering with the Department of Defence and Naval Group to design and integrate the
combat system for the future fleet.
Lockheed Martin Australia (LMA) is committed to maximising opportunities for Australian industry
involvement through all phases of the Future Submarine Program and are seeking interest from
industry to inform the design phase of the program.
The Future Submarine Combat System Program presents an opportunity for Australian Industry to
participate in an exciting and strategically important program to build and maintain an enduring and
regionally superior Australian submarine capability. This is a long program and the technological
solutions potentially sought may not necessarily have been invented yet. Therefore, Research and
Development (R&D) will play an integral function in the successful delivery of the Program.
Lockheed Martin Australia (LMA) is seeking Expressions of Interest from Australian Industry in
regards to potentially available and development variants of submarine-installed UxV recovery
systems for UxVs. The UxVs may be ownership launched or UxVs launched from other platforms
(referred to as third party UxVs).
Closing Date: Saturday 22 December 2018
Enquiries: Jeremy Satchell, Tel: (08) 8303 2138,
Email: jeremy.satchell@sa.gov.au
Or: Jacqui Highet, Tel:  (08) 8429 3367,
Email: jacqui.highet@icnsa.org.au
Copies of EOI: https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/3938/lockheed-martin-australia-future-
submarine?st=projects&psid=1544577295

LOCKHEED MARTIN AUSTRALIA - FUTURE SUBMARINE

22 DEC

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 522 •  13 December 2018 | PAGE 8


